Advisory Board Meeting Minutes 11/1/2023 4:00pm

Meeting started at 4:10.

Karl talked about our new dean Monty, who | did email about our meeting date and time, but he wasn’t
on campus and did not attend the meeting. We would have liked to introduce him to the group.

Karl does offer the EPA test twice a year, once before Christmas, and once again in the spring. He did
express to the people in attendance that if they had any employees that need to take it, they can sign up
and Karl and proctor the exam.

Karl talked about the outside vendors from gastite and wardflex that come in and get the kids certified.
He asked if there was anything else that they think that we should be doing.

Ben from Northern talked about the possibility of using vr headsets for some training at Goodman in
Texas.

Karl talked about our low enrollment, still struggling with numbers. We also talked about how in the last
few years fewer the kids have started to lean more towards 2 diplomas instead of getting the AAS,
because they don’t have to take so many classes.

We talked about some of the events that we attend to try to get our name out there and try to recruit
students.

Clark asked about the placement rate of our students, | told him that all of my students could be working
right now if they wanted to.

Career Impact Academy was brought up. | was really hoping Phil Kramer would have been able to make
the meeting because he is very involved in that project, and | would have loved to hear what is going on
with it.

Meeting closed at 4:45
People in attendance

Mikki Freije Vilandres mfreije@hotmail.com 701.775.4675

"

Kurt Gamache Kgamache@vilandres.com 701.741.1588

Chris Plante  GF Inspector CPlante@grandforksgov.com  701.740.4945
Ben York Northern Plumbing ben@northernplumbing.com 701.775.3911
Chuck Savage CL Linfoot Co chucks@linfoot1893.com 701.775.3961
David Krogfoss GF Heating dave.gfntg@miconetwork.com

Kevin Bosh Anytime Plbg anytimep@midconetwork.com

Jeff Lundeby  Winnelson iblundeby@winsupply.com

Clark Molter  Custom Aire cmolter@customaire.net
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